
Doubles Singles Total

1 East Otago 1942.080 979.053 2921.133 1 East Otago 1473.074
2 Ashley 1929.081 969.031 2898.112 2 Nth Canterbury 1468.072
3 Marlborough 1929.077 967.044 2896.121 3 Marlborough 1462.070
4 Nelson 1928.066 965.043 2893.109 4 Christchurch 1461.068
5 Ellesmere 1930.057 960.028 2890.085 5 Ashley 1458.061
6 Central Otago 1920.057 968.039 2888.096 6 Nelson 1457.056
7 Southland 1921.068 964.043 2885.111 7 Ellesmere 1452.044
8 Ashburton 1921.067 960.031 2881.098 8 Sth Southland 1451.058
9 Sth Southland 1913.066 964.038 2877.104 9 Ashburton 1450.055
10 Nth Canterbury 1912.074 964.034 2876.108 10 Geraldine 1443.052
11 Christchurch 1909.069 966.039 2875.108 11 South Otago 1442.047
12 South Otago 1901.053 955.032 2856.085 12 Central Otago 1439.051
13 Geraldine 1885.050 948.026 2833.076 13 North Otago 1438.060
14 Timaru 1872.051 939.029 2811.080 14 Southland 1432.048

15 North Otago 1860.055 945.027 2805.082 15 Timaru 1417.041

LINDSAY SMITH MEMORIAL TROPHY (DIV II)

Doubles Singles Total Rifle  Hcp Total

1 Central Otago 1920.057 968.039 2888.096 1 Nth Canterbury 1408.036 102 1510.036
2 Southland 1921.068 964.043 2885.111 2 Southland 1453.063 54 1507.063
3 Nth Canterbury 1912.074 964.034 2876.108 3 Ashley 1440.051 66 1506.051
4 South Otago 1901.053 955.032 2856.085 4 Central Otago 1449.045 48 1497.045
5 Geraldine 1885.050 948.026 2833.076 5 East Otago 1448.059 48 1496.059
6 Timaru 1872.051 939.029 2811.080 6 Marlborough 1434.051 60 1494.051

7 North Otago 1860.055 945.027 2805.082 7 Sth Southland 1426.046 66 1492.046

8 South Otago 1414.038 72 1486.038

Doubles Singles Total 9 Nelson 1436.053 48 1484.053

1 East Otago 966.029 482.025 1448.054 10 Ashburton 1431.043 48 1479.043
2 Nelson 950.031 484.019 1434.050 11 Ellesmere 1438.041 36 1474.041
3 Southland 952.030 481.016 1433.046 12 Timaru 1394.039 78 1472.039
4 Ashley 949.026 459.007 1431.047 13 Christchurch 1414.040 48 1462.040
5 Central Otago 899.017 459.007 1358.024 14 Geraldine 1390.024 72 1462.024

6 Nth Canterbury 898.018 449.009 1347.027 15 North Otago 1367.022 78 1445.022

EAST OTAGO JUNIOR NELSON JUNIOR

Sam YOUNG 192.06 97.05 289.11 Scott GREEN 192.05 98.06 290.11

Lester STEVENSON 192.03 98.06 290.09 Livy GUYTON 189.06 98.04 287.10

Shaun SIMPSON 192.05 94.03 286.08 Emma INCH 186.04 96.02 282.06

Morris STEVENSON 194.09 98.05 292.14 Tim GREEN 196.10 97.03 293.13
Hanri De BRUIN 196.06 95.06 291.12 Katherine BUTT 187.06 95.04 282.10

966.029 482.025 1448.054 950.031 484.019 1434.050

Emergency
Cameron GIBBONS 187.04 96.03 283.07

SOUTHLAND JUNIOR ASHLEY JUNIOR

Rachelle VOIGHT 191.06 97.03 288.09 Sam KERSHAW 195.13 96.03 291.16

Flynn LONGMAN 194.06 96.02 290.08 Georgia RHODES 191.06 97.06 288.12

Jordon ERSKINE 192.08 94.01 286.09 Kate CAMPBELL 192.04 100.07 292.11

Sam WELSH 191.07 99.06 290.13 Samantha PLOWS 182.01 91.00 273.01
Shane BRINSDON 184.03 95.04 279.07 Paige BROWN 189.02 98.05 287.07

952.030 481.016 1433.046 949.026 482.021 1431.047

Emergency
Thomas WARMING‐SMITH 187.04 93.01 280.05

CENTRAL OTAGO JUNIOR NORTH CANT. JUNIOR

Tamsin HUGHES 189.08 95.02 284.10 Douglas QUIGLEY 177.02 94.02 271.04

Ben TRUEBRIDGE 177.01 89.00 266.01 BillyJo WELLS 190.06 95.03 285.09

Emmett DOWLING 178.03 94.03 272.06 Martin QUIGLEY 181.04 87.01 268.05

Zac HOWELL 177.02 90.02 267.04 Ryan WELLS 181.03 90.02 271.05
Mark SMITH 178.03 91.00 269.03 Ashleigh McKAY 169.03 83.01 252.04

899.017 459.007 1358.024 898.018 449.009 1347.027

ANDREW and FAULKNER SHIELD  2017

OPEN TEAMS TOP 5 TEAMS

BOTTOM 5 HANDICAP TEAMS

JUNIORS



EAST OTAGO ASHLEY

Craig COOKSON 196.09 100.06 296.15 Sam VINCENT 190.05 96.02 286.07

Stefan THORBURN 195.06 97.05 292.11 Gordon WRIGHT 196.10 99.02 295.12

Gerald CORFIELD 196.11 98.08 294.19 Amelia HUGHSON 199.13 99.04 298.17

Peter McCALLUM 195.09 100.05 295.14 Robert DALZELL  199.13 98.05 297.18

Chris CLEARWATER 196.09 100.06 296.15 Chris KERSHAW 187.06 95.01 282.07

Kathleen WALLACE 193.08 97.04 290.12 Brian LUNN 191.06 95.02 286.08

Hamish LOW 191.05 96.04 287.09 Ellen HAWKE 190.05 93.03 283.08

Les BELL  193.05 96.05 289.10 Bryan ASHBY 190.06 98.02 288.08

Morris STEVENSON 194.09 98.05 292.14 Sam KERSHAW 195.13 96.03 291.16
Hamish SOPER 193.09 97.05 290.14 Kate CAMPBELL 192.04 100.07 292.11

1942.080 979.053 2921.133 1929.079 969.031 2898.110

Emergencies Emergencies

Lindsay HORNE 190.050 97.040 287.09 Chris RHODES 182.02 94.04 276.06
Allan KANE 194.070 96.030 290.10 Georgia RHODES 191.06 97.06 288.12

MARLBOROUGH NELSON

Regan COWE 195.08 98.06 293.14 Rachel McLAREN 197.11 99.05 296.16

Richard SAMPEY 193.08 99.05 292.13 Ian INWOOD 195.06 96.03 291.09

Malcolm DODSON 195.10 98.06 293.16 Alan GIBBS 192.07 97.05 289.12

David DICK 193.05 97.04 290.09 Barry FICKLING 192.05 97.04 289.09

Val WADSWORTH 195.11 99.07 294.18 Dean HAYTON 195.06 97.04 292.10

Glenn HARRIS 192.07 95.03 287.10 Peter SLINN 189.06 97.06 286.12

Rex SCHRODER 194.09 95.02 289.11 Sheryl GUYTON 189.03 97.05 286.08

Josh SCHRODER 188.01 94.03 282.04 Aaran FINDLAY 197.10 97.05 294.15

Simon SENIOR 192.08 96.03 288.11 Paul HOLLAND 192.04 93.03 285.07
Ryan HARRIS 192.10 96.05 288.15 David BAIGENT 190.08 95.03 285.11

1929.077 967.044 2896.121 1928.066 965.043 2893.109

Emergencies Emergencies

Bill STEVENSON 188.04 93.00 281.04 Gary PEARSON 194.10 96.04 290.14
Peter WEBSTER 188.02 94.02 282.04 Shannon GOURLEY 189.07 99.05 288.12

ELLESMERE CENTRAL OTAGO

Rex GARDINER 195.02 97.04 292.06 Jenna MacKENZIE 197.10 99.06 296.16

Bruce SHEAT 194.09 98.05 292.14 Garry MILFORD 195.08 97.05 292.13

Elizabeth GARDINER 191.06 93.01 284.07 Gerard DODD 192.05 95.01 287.06

Geoff ALLAN 196.04 97.03 293.07 Alastair CROSLAND 189.06 96.05 285.11

Conan GRIFFIN 196.05 95.05 291.10 Bruce SMITH 184.03 95.02 279.05

Tony THOMSON 192.04 95.00 287.04 Bevan TODD 195.05 97.04 292.09

Leonie CLAYTON 193.05 93.01 286.06 Paul FOX 194.07 98.06 292.13

Nigel GREENWOOD 190.07 98.04 288.11 Ernie MALUSCHNIG 193.06 96.01 289.07

Bryan TUBB 188.06 95.02 283.08 Craig STILL 191.04 99.07 290.11
Grant CLAUSEN 195.09 99.03 294.12 Mark PATERSON 190.03 96.02 286.05

1930.057 960.028 2890.085 1920.057 968.039 2888.096

Emergencies Emergencies

Karren MADDEN 191.07 96.05 287.12 Ken MacKENZIE 187.05 92.03 279.08
Gareth BINDON 183.04 94.02 277.06 Trevor DAVIS 182.03 98.05 280.08

SOUTHLAND ASHBURTON

Earnie HERMAN 193.05 98.04 291.09 Greg MENZIES 193.09 97.02 290.11

Aaron HERMAN 193.05 97.05 290.10 Martin FLEMING 196.09 97.04 293.13

Dorothy ELLIOTT 187.07 97.04 284.11 Carl NORDQVIST 191.07 96.03 287.1

Graeme GOODWIN 190.04 95.05 285.09 Phillippa FLEMING 196.07 96.04 292.11

John SHEPHERD 188.07 94.02 282.09 Robbie HEWITT 191.06 97.04 288.10

Ken CHITTOCK 197.10 97.05 294.15 Stephen MILLICHAMP 191.04 94.02 285.06

Jordon ERSKINE 192.08 94.01 286.09 Andrew DONALDSON 192.06 99.05 291.11

Quinton ERSKINE 192.06 94.03 286.09 Brent FRAME 195.07 95.01 290.08

Sam WELSH 191.07 99.06 290.13 David MILLICHAMP 186.03 93.01 279.04
Ben NEUMANN 198.09 99.08 297.17 Murray COOK 190.09 96.05 286.14

1921.068 964.043 2885.111 1921.067 960.031 2881.098

Emergencies Emergencies
Rachelle VOIGHT 191.06 97.03 288.09 Wayne TUBB 187.01 95.04 282.05

Carolyn McCABE 188.05 94.04 282.09



SOUTHERN SOUTHLAND NORTH CANTERBURY

Nicola McKAY 196.07 100.09 296.16 Darryn QUIGLEY 197.12 97.04 294.16

Tom WINN 191.03 97.04 288.07 Adrian BLACK 194.11 99.02 293.13

Mary GOODWIN 194.10 97.03 291.13 Sarah BLACK 197.11 99.04 296.15

Ron HUNTER 189.05 93.03 282.08 Katrina QUIGLEY 194.07 100.08 294.15

Steve McNATTY 195.09 99.05 294.14 Bill GETZ 193.09 98.04 291.13

Mark RULE 192.06 97.02 289.08 Nicola HENDERSON 196.08 96.01 292.09

Clayton OLIVE 189.06 94.06 283.12 Hamish HENDERSON 187.03 95.05 282.08

John HUNTER 191.08 95.03 286.11 Douglas QUIGLEY 177.02 94.02 271.04

Nicholas WINN 186.05 96.01 282.06 Alix BUSH 187.05 91.01 278.06
Margaret MANSON 190.07 96.02 286.09 BillyJo WELLS 190.06 95.03 285.09

1913.066 964.038 2877.104 1912.074 964.034 2876.108

Emergencies Emergencies

Kaleb OLIVE 178.01 88.01 266.02 Martin QUIGLEY 181.04 87.01 268.05
Josh OLIVE 182.04 93.01 275.05 Ryan WELLS 181.030 90.020 271.050

CHRISTCHURCH SOUTH OTAGO

Daniel KEIS 196.09 99.08 295.17 Peter FALCONER 188.04 95.03 283.07

Russell HENSHAW 193.05 95.02 288.07 Michael SUTHERLAND 196.07 98.04 294.11

Lindsay BARNES 195.10 97.04 292.14 Tony BLACK 195.09 95.03 290.12

Nigel FARRELL 193.11 98.03 291.14 Diane BLACK 198.09 98.05 296.14

Dean GIBBS 195.11 100.05 295.16 David WHITESIDE 183.01 96.02 279.03

Tony BURGESS 193.04 95.02 288.06 Lex ADAM 189.07 95.03 284.10

Brian ROSWELL 180.03 95.04 275.07 Neil WALKER 189.06 95.04 284.10

Ian DORE 184.04 96.03 280.07 Alistair LISTER 189.02 95.02 284.04

Barry TILL 187.05 96.03 283.08 Richard YOUNG 188.04 93.02 281.06
Ray McCAW 193.07 95.05 288.12 Ivan MARTIN 186.04 95.04 281.08

1909.069 966.039 2875.108 1901.053 955.032 2856.085

Emergencies Emergencies
Graeme KENNEDY 192.080 92.040 284.12 Paul GRIFFIN 185.06 DNF 185.06

GERALDINE TIMARU

Dave KINGSBURY 192.05 96.06 288.11 Mark LISSINGTON 190.07 95.03 285.10

Chris DONEHUE 193.09 98.03 291.12 Keith SMITH 183.05 97.02 280.07

Rayleine PEATTIE 191.07 96.05 287.12 Les BUTCHERS 191.06 92.04 283.10

Rex HOBBS 192.06 97.03 289.09 Andrew DIXON 190.05 97.02 287.07

John MILLER 191.06 97.02 288.08 Nikk CURTIS 188.04 94.03 282.07

Evan MILLER 189.02 92.03 281.05 Tim MILLER 195.10 97.04 292.14

Sue CLEVELAND 184.06 91.00 275.06 Garry BLACK 190.06 90.04 280.10

Christina MILLER 183.01 94.01 277.02 Moritz FASSBENDER 177.01 86.01 263.02

Neville SMITH 183.03 95.03 278.06 Neville JARVIS 175.01 95.02 270.03
Jeremy NEVILLE 187.05 92.00 279.05 Warren KING 193.06 96.04 289.10

1885.050 948.026 2833.076 1872.051 939.029 2811.08

Emergencies Emergencies
Pat HANSEN 157.00 89.01 246.01 Owen HORSNELL 185.05 91.01 276.06

NORTH OTAGO

Murray REEVES 196.12 97.02 293.14

Malcolm GARLAND 188.07 95.04 283.11

John HAMILTON © 188.06 98.07 286.13

Robbie GILCHRIST 192.10 97.05 289.15

Bridget JOHNSTON 190.05 97.02 287.07

Lindsay SMITH 171.02 90.01 261.03

Greg McFARLANE 174.02 93.01 267.03

Stephen STRACHAN 192.04 95.02 287.06

Shane GRANT 179.02 93.01 272.03
Geoff HAWTIN 190.05 90.02 280.07

1860.055 945.027 2805.082

Emergencies

Matthew MILLER 183.01 90.01 273.02
Scott JOHNSTON 185.02 85.01 270.03



1 Amelia HUGHSON 199.13 99.04 298.17 61 Allan KANE 194.07 96.03 290.10
2 Robert DALZELL 199.13 98.05 297.18 62 David DICK 193.05 97.04 290.09
3 Ben NEUMANN 198.09 99.08 297.17 63 Brent FRAME 195.07 95.01 290.08
4 Rachel McLAREN 197.11 99.05 296.16 64 Robbie GILCHRIST 192.10 97.05 289.15
5 Nicola McKAY 196.07 100.09 296.16 65 Alan GIBBS 192.07 97.05 289.12
6 Jenna MacKENZIE 197.10 99.06 296.16 66 Rex SCHRODER 194.09 95.02 289.11
7 Sarah BLACK 197.11 99.04 296.15 67 Les BELL 193.05 96.05 289.10
8 Craig COOKSON 196.09 100.06 296.15 68 Warren KING 193.06 96.04 289.10
9 Chris CLEARWATER 196.09 100.06 296.15 69 Barry FICKLING 192.05 97.04 289.09
10 Diane BLACK 198.09 98.05 296.14 70 Rex HOBBS 192.06 97.03 289.09
11 Daniel KEIS 196.09 99.08 295.17 71 Mark RULE 192.06 97.02 289.08
12 Dean GIBBS 195.11 100.05 295.16 72 Ernie MALUSCHNIG 193.06 96.01 289.07
13 Peter McCALLUM 195.09 100.05 295.14 73 Ryan HARRIS 192.10 96.05 288.15
14 Gordon WRIGHT 196.10 99.02 295.12 74 Shannon GOURLEY 189.07 99.05 288.12
15 Gerald CORFIELD 196.11 98.08 294.19 75 Georgia RHODES 191.06 97.06 288.12
16 Val WADSWORTH 195.11 99.07 294.18 76 Ray McCAW 193.07 95.05 288.12
17 Darryn QUIGLEY 197.12 97.04 294.16 77 Nigel GREENWOOD 190.07 98.04 288.11
18 Katrina QUIGLEY 194.07 100.08 294.15 78 Dave KINGSBURY 192.05 96.06 288.11
19 Ken CHITTOCK 197.10 97.05 294.15 79 Simon SENIOR 192.08 96.03 288.11
20 Aaran FINDLAY 197.10 97.05 294.15 80 Robbie HEWITT 191.06 97.04 288.10
21 Steve McNATTY 195.09 99.05 294.14 81 Rachelle VOIGHT  191.06 97.03 288.09
22 Grant CLAUSEN 195.09 99.03 294.12 82 Bryan ASHBY 190.06 98.02 288.08
23 Michael SUTHERLAND 196.07 98.04 294.11 83 John MILLER 191.06 97.02 288.08
24 Malcolm DODSON 195.10 98.06 293.16 84 Tom WINN  191.03 97.04 288.07
25 Regan COWE 195.08 98.06 293.14 85 Russell HENSHAW 193.05 95.02 288.07
26 Murray REEVES 196.12 97.02 293.14 86 Tony BURGESS 193.04 95.02 288.06
27 Adrian BLACK 194.11 99.02 293.13 87 Rayleine PEATTIE 191.07 96.05 287.12
28 Martin FLEMING 196.09 97.04 293.13 88 Karren MADDEN  191.07 96.05 287.12
29 Geoff ALLAN 196.04 97.03 293.07 89 Carl NORDQVIST 191.07 96.03 287.10
30 Morris STEVENSON 194.09 98.05 292.14 90 Glenn HARRIS  192.07 95.03 287.10
31 Bruce SHEAT 194.09 98.05 292.14 91 Lindsay HORNE 190.05 97.04 287.09
32 Lindsay BARNES 195.10 97.04 292.14 92 Hamish LOW 191.05 96.04 287.09
33 Tim MILLER 195.10 97.04 292.14 93 Bridget JOHNSTON 190.05 97.02 287.07
34 Richard SAMPEY 193.08 99.05 292.13 94 Andrew DIXON 190.05 97.02 287.07
35 Paul FOX 194.07 98.06 292.13 95 Stephen STRACHAN 192.04 95.02 287.06
36 Garry MILFORD 195.08 97.05 292.13 96 Gerard DODD 192.05 95.01 287.06
37 Kate CAMPBELL 192.04 100.07 292.11 97 Tony THOMSON 192.04 95.00 287.04
38 Stefan THORBURN 195.06 97.05 292.11 98 Murray COOK 190.09 96.05 286.14
39 Phillippa FLEMING 196.07 96.04 292.11 99 John HAMILTON © 188.06 98.07 286.13
40 Dean HAYTON 195.06 97.04 292.10 100 Peter SLINN 189.06 97.06 286.12
41 Bevan TODD 195.05 97.04 292.09 101 John HUNTER 191.08 95.03 286.11
42 Nicola HENDERSON 196.08 96.01 292.09 102 Quinton ERSKINE 192.06 94.03 286.09
43 Rex GARDINER 195.02 97.04 292.06 103 Jordon ERSKINE 192.08 94.01 286.09
44 Sam KERSHAW 195.13 96.03 291.16 104 Margaret MANSON  190.07 96.02 286.09
45 Nigel FARRELL 193.11 98.03 291.14 105 Sheryl GUYTON 189.03 97.05 286.08
46 Bill GETZ 193.09 98.04 291.13 106 Brian LUNN 191.06 95.02 286.08
47 Mary GOODWIN 194.10 97.03 291.13 107 Sam VINCENT 190.05 96.02 286.07
48 Chris DONEHUE 193.09 98.03 291.12 108 Leonie CLAYTON 193.05 93.01 286.06
49 Andrew DONALDSON 192.06 99.05 291.11 109 Mark PATERSON 190.03 96.02 286.05
50 Conan GRIFFIN 196.05 95.05 291.10 110 Alastair CROSLAND  189.06 96.05 285.11
51 Earnie HERMAN 193.05 98.04 291.09 111 David BAIGENT 190.08 95.03 285.11
52 Ian INWOOD 195.06 96.03 291.09 112 Mark LISSINGTON 190.07 95.03 285.10
53 Hamish SOPER 193.09 97.05 290.14 113 BillyJo WELLS 190.06 95.03 285.09
54 Gary PEARSON 194.10 96.04 290.14 114 Graeme GOODWIN  190.04 95.05 285.09
55 Sam WELSH 191.07 99.06 290.13 115 Paul HOLLAND 192.04 93.03 285.07
56 Kathleen WALLACE 193.08 97.04 290.12 116 Stephen MILLICHAMP 191.04 94.02 285.06
57 Tony BLACK 195.09 95.03 290.12 117 Graeme KENNEDY 192.08 92.04 284.12
58 Craig STILL 191.04 99.07 290.11 118 Dorothy ELLIOTT 187.07 97.04 284.11
59 Greg MENZIES 193.09 97.02 290.11 119 Neil WALKER 189.06 95.04 284.10

60 Aaron HERMAN 193.05 97.05 290.10 120 Lex ADAM 189.07 95.03 284.10

OPEN INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS



121 Elizabeth GARDINER 191.06 93.01 284.07 JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS

122 Alistair LISTER 189.02 95.02 284.04 1 Tim GREEN 196.10 97.03 293.13
123 Clayton OLIVE 189.06 94.06 283.12 2 Morris STEVENSON 194.09 98.05 292.14
124 Malcolm GARLAND 188.07 95.04 283.11 3 Kate CAMPBELL 192.04 100.07 292.11
125 Les BUTCHERS 191.06 92.04 283.10 4 Sam KERSHAW 195.13 96.03 291.16
126 Barry TILL 187.05 96.03 283.08 5 Hanri De BRUIN 196.06 95.06 291.12
127 Ellen HAWKE 190.05 93.03 283.08 6 Sam WELSH 191.07 99.06 290.13
128 Bryan TUBB 188.06 95.02 283.08 7 Scott GREEN 192.05 98.06 290.11
129 Peter FALCONER  188.04 95.03 283.07 8 Lester STEVENSON 192.03 98.06 290.09
130 Carolyn McCABE 188.05 94.04 282.09 9 Flynn LONGMAN  194.06 96.02 290.08
131 John SHEPHERD 188.07 94.02 282.09 10 Sam YOUNG 192.06 97.05 289.11
132 Ron HUNTER 189.05 93.03 282.08 11 Georgia RHODES 191.06 97.06 288.12
133 Hamish HENDERSON 187.03 95.05 282.08 12 Rachelle VOIGHT  191.06 97.03 288.09
134 Chris KERSHAW 187.06 95.01 282.07 13 Livy GUYTON 189.06 98.04 287.10
135 Nikk CURTIS 188.04 94.03 282.07 14 Paige BROWN 189.02 98.05 287.07
136 Nicholas WINN 186.05 96.01 282.06 15 Jordon ERSKINE 192.08 94.01 286.09
137 Wayne TUBB 187.01 95.04 282.05 16 Shaun SIMPSON 192.05 94.03 286.08
138 Peter WEBSTER 188.02 94.02 282.04 17 BillyJo WELLS 190.06 95.03 285.09
139 Josh SCHRODER 188.01 94.03 282.04 18 Tamsin HUGHES 189.08 95.02 284.10
140 Ivan MARTIN 186.04 95.04 281.08 19 Cameron GIBBONS 187.04 96.03 283.07
141 Richard YOUNG 188.04 93.02 281.06 20 Katherine BUTT 187.06 95.04 282.10
142 Evan MILLER 189.02 92.03 281.05 21 Emma INCH 186.04 96.02 282.06
143 Bill STEVENSON 188.04 93.00 281.04 22 Thomas WARMING‐SMITH 187.04 93.01 280.05
144 Garry BLACK 190.06 90.04 280.10 23 Shane BRINSDON  184.03 95.04 279.07
145 Trevor DAVIS 182.03 98.05 280.08 24 Samantha PLOWS 182.01 91.00 273.01
146 Keith SMITH 183.05 97.02 280.07 25 Emmett DOWLING 178.03 94.03 272.06
147 Ian DORE  184.04 96.03 280.07 26 Ryan WELLS  181.03 90.02 271.05
148 Geoff HAWTIN 190.05 90.02 280.07 27 Douglas QUIGLEY 177.02 94.02 271.04
149 Ken MacKENZIE 187.05 92.03 279.08 28 Mark SMITH 178.03 91.00 269.03
150 Bruce SMITH 184.03 95.02 279.05 29 Martin QUIGLEY 181.04 87.01 268.05
151 Jeremy NEVILLE 187.05 92.00 279.05 30 Zac HOWELL 177.02 90.02 267.04
152 David MILLICHAMP 186.03 93.01 279.04 31 Ben TRUEBRIDGE 177.01 89.00 266.01

153 David WHITESIDE 183.01 96.02 279.03 32 Ashleigh McKAY 169.03 83.01 252.04

154 Neville SMITH 183.03 95.03 278.06
155 Alix BUSH 187.05 91.01 278.06
156 Gareth BINDON 183.04 94.02 277.06
157 Christina MILLER 183.01 94.01 277.02
158 Chris RHODES 182.02 94.04 276.06
159 Owen HORSNELL 185.05 91.01 276.06
160 Brian ROSWELL 180.03 95.04 275.07
161 Sue CLEVELAND 184.06 91.00 275.06
162 Josh OLIVE 182.04 93.01 275.05
163 Matthew MILLER 183.01 90.01 273.02
164 Shane GRANT 179.02 93.01 272.03
165 Ryan WELLS  181.03 90.02 271.05
166 Douglas QUIGLEY 177.02 94.02 271.04
167 Scott JOHNSTON 185.02 85.01 270.03
168 Neville JARVIS 175.01 95.02 270.03
169 Martin QUIGLEY 181.04 87.01 268.05
170 Greg McFARLANE 174.02 93.01 267.03
171 Kaleb OLIVE 178.01 88.01 266.02
172 Moritz FASSBENDER 177.01 86.01 263.02
173 Lindsay SMITH 171.02 90.01 261.03
174 Pat HANSEN  157.00 89.01 246.01

175 Paul GRIFFIN 185.06 dnf 185.06


